UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

EFFECTIVE FALL 2007
SEMESTER BASIS
CURRENT NEW
INSTITUTION RATE RATE
Georgia Institute of Technology
Housing
Residence Hall-Apt Style 2,909.00 3,025.00
Residence Hall-Apt Style II -FSA 2,685.00 2,792.00
Residence Hall-Suite Style 2,169.00 2,256.00
Residence Hall-Trad. 2 person 2,079.00 2,162.00
Residence Hall-Trad. 4 person 1,993.00 2,073.00
Family Housing-Efficiency (per month) 675.00 DELETE
Family Housing-2 Bedroom (per month) 965.00 DELETE
Family Housing-3 Bedroom (per month) 1,073.00 DELETE
Family Housing 1 Bedroom/ 1 Bath (per month) 956.00 994.00
2 Bedroom/ 1 Bath (per month) 1,113.00 1,158.00
Food Services Unlimited Plan 1,285.00 1,336.00
14 Meals 1,177.00 1,224.00
10 Meals 960.00 998.00
60 Block Plan 423.00 440.00
75 Block Plan 501.00 521.00
Georgia State University
University Lofts Shared Rooms 2,975.00 2,975.00
1 Bedroom-Large 4,667.50 4,668.50
1 Bedroom-Regular 4,475.00 4,475.00
2 Bedroom 3,450.00 3,600.00
3 Bedroom 3,370.00 3,370.00
4 Bedroom 3,210.00 3,350.00
Studio 4,225.00 4,225.00
University Commons 2 Bedroom/2 Bath 0.00 3,996.00
2 Bedroom/1 Bath 0.00 3,500.00
4 Bedroom/2 Bath 0.00 3,275.00
Parking (per Semester) 0.00 200.00
Medical College of Georgia
Single 1,278.00 1,367.00
Double 767.00 821.00
Apartment High - 1 Bedroom 1,923.00 2,058.00
Apartment High - 2 Bedroom 2,096.00 2,243.00
Apartment Low - 1 Bedroom 1,459.00 1,561.00
Apartment Low - 2 Bedroom 1,590.00 1,701.00
Single Suite 1,711.00 1,831.00
University of Georgia
Housing
Single (high-ECV) 2,828.00 3,065.00
Single (low) 2,044.00 2,126.00
Double (high) 2,140.00 2,343.00
Double (low) 1,759.00 1,918.00
Apartment (high, monthly rate) 720.00 734.00
Apartment (low, monthly rate) 446.00 468.00
Food Services 5 day Unlimited Meals 1,381.00 1,450.00
7 day Unlimited Meals 1,482.00 1,551.00
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INSTITUTION
Georgia Southern University
Housing

Brannen, Hendricks
Johnson, Winburn, Olliff
Watson Pods

Watson Pods

Watson Commons
Watson Commons
Sanford

Sanford

Kennedy

Kennedy

Kennedy

Kennedy

Winburn

Food Services

Valdosta State University
Housing

Apartments

Food Services
*Everything is privatized

Albany State University
Residence Halls

Food Services

Armstrong Atlantic State University

*Everything is privatized

Augusta State University

Clayton State University
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UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

EFFECTIVE FALL 2007
SEMESTER BASIS

Double
Double
Double
Single
Private Bath
Shared

2 Bedroom
3 Bedroom
1 Bedroom
2 Bedroom
3 Bedroom
Suite
Double/Shared

5 Meals

10 Meals

14 Meals

19 Meals

5 Meals (Summer)
10 Meals (Summer)

Double

Renovated Housing
Low

High

10 Meals
14 Meals
21 Meals

Suite Style - 2 bedroom - 4 person (1 bath)
Traditional - 2 person

19-21 MPW
14-15 MPW

5 MPW Commuter
Summer

Declining Balance Card

50 Meals, $150 Declining Balance
100 Meals, $150 Declining Balance
N/A

N/A
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CURRENT
RATE

1,445.00
1,500.00
1,600.00
1,690.00
2,120.00
1,680.00
1,700.00
1,690.00
1,930.00
1,860.00
1,785.00
1,680.00
1,500.00

457.00
914.00
1,113.00
1,224.00
260.00
520.00

1,440.00
1,490.00
1,875.00
3,200.00

1,461.00
1,327.00
1,362.00

1,230.00
1,063.00

1,082.00
961.00
415.00
395.00

300.00
399.00
599.00

NEW
RATE

1,460.00
1,515.00
1,616.00
0.00
0.00
1,697.00
1,717.00
0.00
1,949.00
1,878.00
1,803.00
1,697.00
1,515.00

470.00
940.00
1,146.00
1,260.00
268.00
536.00

1,495.00
1,585.00
1,955.00
3,350.00

N/A
N/A
N/A

1,292.00
1,116.00

1,120.00
995.00
440.00
420.00

N/A
N/A
N/A
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UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

EFFECTIVE FALL 2007
SEMESTER BASIS
CURRENT NEW

INSTITUTION RATE RATE

Columbus State University

Housing

Courtyard I Private Bedroom w/Shared Bath 2,160.00 2,200.00
Private Bedroom w/Shared Bath (Summer) 1,300.00 1,350.00

Courtyard II Shared Bedroom 1,860.00 1,900.00
Shared Bedroom (Summer) 1,125.00 1,160.00
Private Bedroom w/Private Bath 2,400.00 2,475.00
Private Bedroom w/Private Bath (Summer) 1,460.00 1,540.00
Apartment - 1 Bedroom 0.00 3,000.00

Food Services 30 Meals plus $150 (Summer) 347.00 360.00
5 Meals plus $ 300-Senior and Music Majors 825.00 840.00
8 Meals plus $ 180 982.00 1,010.00
10 Meals plus $ 200 1,197.00 1,210.00
15 Meals 1,245.00 0.00

Fort Valley State University

Housing Single 1,347.00 1,347.00
Double 1,155.00 1,155.00
Double (Summer) 924.00 924.00

Food Services 19 Meals 1,205.00 1,205.00
15 Meals 982.00 982.00
19 Meals (Summer) 859.00 860.00
15 Meals (Summer) 707.00 707.00

Georgia College and State University

Food Services Unlimited Plan + $250 Flex 1,658.00 1,725.00
14 Meals + $200 Flex 1,554.00 1,615.00
150 Block + $150 Flex 1,220.00 1,240.00
25 Block w/$0 Flex (Commuters Only) 150.00 155.00
75 Block + $50 Flex (Summer) 546.00 565.00
25 Block (No Flex, Summer) 150.00 155.00

Georgia Southwestern State University

Housing Single 1,850.00 1,850.00
Double 1,350.00 1,350.00
12 Month Single 2,085.00 2,085.00
12 Month Double 1,585.00 1,585.00

Food Services 7 Meals (limited option) 784.00 808.00
10 Meals plus $90 declining balance 982.00 1,011.00
15 Meals plus $112 declining balance 1,095.00 1,128.00
21 Meals plus $112 declining balance 1,128.00 1,162.00

Kennesaw State University N/A

North Georgia College and State University

Housing Double 1,192.00 1,275.00
Single 1,617.00 1,730.00

Food Services 10 Meals 1,070.00 1,113.00
15 Meals 1,136.00 1,181.00
Unlimited meals 1,198.00 1,246.00
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INSTITUTION
Savannah State University
Housing

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

Housing (Freshman Living Center Clusters)

Food Services

Southern Polytechnic State University
Food Services

University of West Georgia
Housing

Food Services

Dalton State College
Gainesville State College
Georgia Gwinnett College

Macon State College
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EFFECTIVE FALL 2007
SEMESTER BASIS
CURRENT NEW
RATE RATE
Single 1,368.00 1,466.00
Double 1,150.00 1,238.00
Unlimited Laundry Service New 30.00
Two Person 2,000.00 2,130.00
Four Person (Double) 1,900.00 2,025.00
Four Person (Double as Single) 2,100.00 2,235.00
Eight Person Single 1,800.00 1,920.00
Eight Person Double 1,700.00 1,815.00
Eight Person (Double as Single) 1,900.00 2,025.00
Double (Summer) 1,150.00 1,238.00
5 Meals per Week 474.00 502.00
14 Meals per Week 947.00 1,004.00
20 Meals per Week 1,355.00 1,436.00
10 Meals per Semester 51.00 55.00
25 Meals per Semester 128.00 136.00
50 Meals per Semester 252.00 267.00
100 Meals per Semester 373.00 395.00
5 Meals per Week (Summer) 474.00 502.00
14 Meals per Week (Summer) 947.00 1,004.00
20 meals per week (Summer) 1,355.00 1,436.00
10 Meals per Semester (Summer) 51.00 55.00
25 Meals per Semester (Summer) 128.00 136.00
50 Meals per Semester (Summer) 252.00 267.00
100 Meals per Semester (Summer) 373.00 395.00
7 Meals 700.00 720.00
14 Meals 1,030.00 1,060.00
19 Meals 1,200.00 1,235.00
Tyus Hall I 1,297.00 1,383.00
Tyus Hall II 1,349.00 1,438.00
Tyus Hall III 1,402.00 1,495.00
Standard Double 1,229.00 1,310.00
Standard Single Differential 630.00 672.00
Budget (5 Meals plus $100 Debit) 514.00 529.00
14 Meals plus $200 Debit 1,352.00 1,393.00
19 Meals plus $150 Debit 1,460.00 1,506.00
Block 50 254.00 263.00
Block 20 108.00 112.00
Cash Value Debit Plan 200.00 200.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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INSTITUTION

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Housing

Food Services

Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Georgia Highlands College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

Melton, Watson, Guillebeau

Food Services

Middle Georgia College
Housing

Food Services

South Georgia College

Housing

Food Services

Waycross College
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UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES
EFFECTIVE FALL 2007
SEMESTER BASIS

Comer Hall

Gold Plan-125 Meals Plus
Gold Plan-75 Meals Plus
Silver Plan- 25 Meals Plus
Commuter Meal Plan
New Meal Plan

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Single
Double
8 Meals
10 Meals

15 Meals
19 Meals

Single Traditional
Double Traditional
Historic Single Suite

10 Meals plan Plus
14 Meals plan Plus
19 Meals plan Plus

Single
Double

10 MPW

15 MPW

19-21 MPW

Declining Balance Account
10 Meals plus $200

14 Meals plus $200

N/A
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CURRENT
RATE

900.00

699.00
499.00
310.00
300.00
0.00

1,350.00
1,050.00

890.00

945.00

965.00
1,020.00

1,600.00
1,100.00
1,750.00

1,020.00
1,050.00
1,150.00

1,825.00
1,300.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,225.00
1,525.00

NEW
RATE

900.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
325.00
975.00

1,435.00
1,125.00

915.00

975.00

995.00
1,050.00

1,800.00
1,200.00
1,900.00

1,050.00
1,080.00
1,185.00

1,625.00
1,100.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,225.00
1,525.00
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