UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

EFFECTIVE FALL 2007 SEMESTER BASIS

INSTITUTION		CURRENT RATE	NEW RATE
Georgia Institute of Technology Housing			
Housing	Residence Hall-Apt Style Residence Hall-Apt Style II -FSA Residence Hall-Suite Style	2,909.00 2,685.00 2,169.00	3,025.00 2,792.00 2,256.00
	Residence Hall-Trad. 2 person Residence Hall-Trad. 4 person Family Housing-Efficiency (per month)	2,079.00 1,993.00 675.00	2,162.00 2,073.00 DELETE
Family Housing	Family Housing-2 Bedroom (per month) Family Housing-3 Bedroom (per month) 1 Bedroom/ 1 Bath (per month)	965.00 1,073.00 956.00	DELETE DELETE 994.00
	2 Bedroom/ 1 Bath (per month)	1,113.00	1,158.00
Food Services	Unlimited Plan 14 Meals 10 Meals 60 Block Plan 75 Block Plan	1,285.00 1,177.00 960.00 423.00 501.00	1,336.00 1,224.00 998.00 440.00 521.00
Georgia State University University Lofts	Shared Rooms	2.075.00	2 075 00
Oniversity Lotts	1 Bedroom-Large 1 Bedroom-Regular 2 Bedroom 3 Bedroom 4 Bedroom	2,975.00 4,667.50 4,475.00 3,450.00 3,370.00 3,210.00	2,975.00 4,668.50 4,475.00 3,600.00 3,370.00 3,350.00
University Commons	Studio 2 Bedroom/2 Bath 2 Bedroom/1 Bath 4 Bedroom/2 Bath Parking (per Semester)	4,225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	4,225.00 3,996.00 3,500.00 3,275.00 200.00
Medical College of Georgia			
	Single Double Apartment High - 1 Bedroom Apartment High - 2 Bedroom Apartment Low - 1 Bedroom Apartment Low - 2 Bedroom Single Suite	1,278.00 767.00 1,923.00 2,096.00 1,459.00 1,590.00 1,711.00	1,367.00 821.00 2,058.00 2,243.00 1,561.00 1,701.00 1,831.00
University of Georgia			
Housing	Single (high-ECV) Single (low) Double (high) Double (low) Apartment (high, monthly rate) Apartment (low, monthly rate)	2,828.00 2,044.00 2,140.00 1,759.00 720.00 446.00	3,065.00 2,126.00 2,343.00 1,918.00 734.00 468.00
Food Services	5 day Unlimited Meals 7 day Unlimited Meals	1,381.00 1,482.00	1,450.00 1,551.00

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

EFFECTIVE FALL 2007 SEMESTER BASIS

		CURRENT	NEW
INSTITUTION		RATE	RATE
Georgia Southern University Housing			
Brannen, Hendricks	Double	1,445.00	1,460.00
Johnson, Winburn, Olliff	Double	1,500.00	1,515.00
Watson Pods	Double	1,600.00	1,616.00
Watson Pods	Single	1,690.00	0.00
Watson Commons	Private Bath	2,120.00	0.00
Watson Commons	Shared	1,680.00	1,697.00
Sanford	2 Bedroom	1,700.00	1,717.00
Sanford	3 Bedroom	1,690.00	0.00
Kennedy	1 Bedroom	1,930.00	1,949.00
Kennedy	2 Bedroom	1,860.00	1,878.00
Kennedy	3 Bedroom	1,785.00	1,803.00
Kennedy	Suite	1,680.00	1,697.00
Winburn	Double/Shared	1,500.00	1,515.00
Food Services	5 Meals	457.00	470.00
	10 Meals	914.00	940.00
	14 Meals	1,113.00	1,146.00
	19 Meals	1,224.00	1,260.00
	5 Meals (Summer)	260.00	268.00
	10 Meals (Summer)	520.00	536.00
Valdosta State University			
Housing	Double	1,440.00	1,495.00
	Renovated Housing	1,490.00	1,585.00
Apartments	Low	1,875.00	1,955.00
	High	3,200.00	3,350.00
Food Services	10 Meals	1,461.00	N/A
*Everything is privatized	14 Meals	1,327.00	N/A
	21 Meals	1,362.00	N/A
Albany State University			
Residence Halls			
	Suite Style - 2 bedroom - 4 person (1 bath)	1,230.00	1,292.00
	Traditional - 2 person	1,063.00	1,116.00
Food Services	19-21 MPW	1,082.00	1,120.00
Took Services	14-15 MPW	961.00	995.00
	5 MPW Commuter	415.00	440.00
	Summer	395.00	420.00
Armstrong Atlantic State University	Declining Balance Card	300.00	N/A
*Everything is privatized	50 Meals, \$150 Declining Balance	399.00	N/A
	100 Meals, \$150 Declining Balance	599.00	N/A
Augusta State University	N/A		
Clayton State University	N/A		
•			

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

EFFECTIVE FALL 2007

SEMESTER BASIS

		CURRENT	NEW
INSTITUTION Columbus State University		RATE	RATE
Housing	Duite to Doduce on outfile and Doth	2 1 (0 0 0	2 200 00
Courtyard I	Private Bedroom w/Shared Bath Private Bedroom w/Shared Bath (Summer)	2,160.00 1,300.00	2,200.00 1,350.00
Courtyard II	Shared Bedroom	1,860.00	1,900.00
Courtyard II	Shared Bedroom (Summer)	1,125.00	1,160.00
	Private Bedroom w/Private Bath	2,400.00	2,475.00
	Private Bedroom w/Private Bath (Summer)	1,460.00	1,540.00
	Apartment - 1 Bedroom	0.00	3,000.00
Food Services	30 Meals plus \$150 (Summer)	347.00	360.00
	5 Meals plus \$ 300-Senior and Music Majors	825.00	840.00
	8 Meals plus \$ 180	982.00	1,010.00
	10 Meals plus \$ 200 15 Meals	1,197.00 1,245.00	1,210.00 0.00
Fort Valley State University			
Housing	Single	1,347.00	1,347.00
	Double	1,155.00	1,155.00
	Double (Summer)	924.00	924.00
Food Services	19 Meals	1,205.00	1,205.00
	15 Meals	982.00	982.00
	19 Meals (Summer)	859.00	860.00
	15 Meals (Summer)	707.00	707.00
Georgia College and State University	TI II II II II II ACCORI	1 (50.00	1 505 00
Food Services	Unlimited Plan + \$250 Flex	1,658.00	1,725.00
	14 Meals + \$200 Flex 150 Block + \$150 Flex	1,554.00 1,220.00	1,615.00 1,240.00
	25 Block w/\$0 Flex (Commuters Only)	150.00	155.00
	75 Block + \$50 Flex (Summer)	546.00	565.00
	25 Block (No Flex, Summer)	150.00	155.00
Georgia Southwestern State University			
Housing	Single	1,850.00	1,850.00
	Double	1,350.00	1,350.00
	12 Month Single	2,085.00	2,085.00
	12 Month Double	1,585.00	1,585.00
Food Services	7 Meals (limited option)	784.00	808.00
	10 Meals plus \$90 declining balance	982.00	1,011.00
	15 Meals plus \$112 declining balance	1,095.00	1,128.00
	21 Meals plus \$112 declining balance	1,128.00	1,162.00
Kennesaw State University	N/A		
North Georgia College and State University	Deville	1 100 00	1 275 00
Housing	Double	1,192.00	1,275.00
	Single	1,617.00	1,730.00
Food Services	10 Meals	1,070.00	1,113.00
	15 Meals	1,136.00	1,181.00
	Unlimited meals	1,198.00	1,246.00

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

EFFECTIVE FALL 2007

SEMESTER BASIS

INSTITUTION		CURRENT RATE	NEW RATE
Savannah State University	Ci1-	1 260 00	1 466 00
Housing	Single	1,368.00	1,466.00
	Double	1,150.00	1,238.00
II . (F 1 I	Unlimited Laundry Service	New	30.00
Housing (Freshman Living Center Clusters)	T. D.	2 000 00	2 120 00
	Two Person	2,000.00	2,130.00
	Four Person (Double)	1,900.00	2,025.00
	Four Person (Double as Single)	2,100.00	2,235.00
	Eight Person Single	1,800.00	1,920.00
	Eight Person Double	1,700.00	1,815.00
	Eight Person (Double as Single)	1,900.00	2,025.00
	Double (Summer)	1,150.00	1,238.00
Food Services	5 Meals per Week	474.00	502.00
	14 Meals per Week	947.00	1,004.00
	20 Meals per Week	1,355.00	1,436.00
	10 Meals per Semester	51.00	55.00
	25 Meals per Semester	128.00	136.00
	50 Meals per Semester	252.00	267.00
	100 Meals per Semester	373.00	395.00
	5 Meals per Week (Summer)	474.00	502.00
	14 Meals per Week (Summer)	947.00	1,004.00
	20 meals per week (Summer)	1,355.00	1,436.00
	10 Meals per Semester (Summer)	51.00	55.00
	25 Meals per Semester (Summer)	128.00	136.00
	50 Meals per Semester (Summer)	252.00	267.00
	100 Meals per Semester (Summer)	373.00	395.00
	100 Meals per Semester (Summer)	373.00	393.00
Southern Polytechnic State University		=00.00	
Food Services	7 Meals	700.00	720.00
	14 Meals	1,030.00	1,060.00
	19 Meals	1,200.00	1,235.00
University of West Georgia			
Housing	Tyus Hall I	1,297.00	1,383.00
0	Tyus Hall II	1,349.00	1,438.00
	Tyus Hall III	1,402.00	1,495.00
	Standard Double	1,229.00	1,310.00
	Standard Single Differential	630.00	672.00
Food Services	Budget (5 Meals plus \$100 Debit)	514.00	529.00
1 00d Scrvices	14 Meals plus \$200 Debit	1,352.00	1,393.00
	19 Meals plus \$150 Debit	1,460.00	1,506.00
	Block 50	254.00	263.00
	Block 20	108.00	112.00
	Cash Value Debit Plan	200.00	200.00
	Cash Value Debit I fair	200.00	200.00
Dalton State College	N/A		
Gainesville State College	N/A		
Georgia Gwinnett College	N/A		
Macon State College	N/A		

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICES

EFFECTIVE FALL 2007 SEMESTER BASIS

INSTITUTION Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Housing	Comer Hall	CURRENT RATE 900.00	NEW RATE 900.00
Food Services	Gold Plan-125 Meals Plus Gold Plan-75 Meals Plus Silver Plan- 25 Meals Plus Commuter Meal Plan New Meal Plan	699.00 499.00 310.00 300.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 325.00 975.00
Atlanta Metropolitan College	N/A		
Bainbridge College	N/A		
Coastal Georgia Community College	N/A		
Darton College	N/A		
East Georgia College	N/A		
Georgia Highlands College	N/A		
Georgia Perimeter College	N/A		
Gordon College Melton, Watson, Guillebeau	Single Double	1,350.00 1,050.00	1,435.00 1,125.00
Food Services	8 Meals 10 Meals 15 Meals 19 Meals	890.00 945.00 965.00 1,020.00	915.00 975.00 995.00 1,050.00
Middle Georgia College Housing	Single Traditional Double Traditional Historic Single Suite	1,600.00 1,100.00 1,750.00	1,800.00 1,200.00 1,900.00
Food Services	10 Meals plan Plus 14 Meals plan Plus 19 Meals plan Plus	1,020.00 1,050.00 1,150.00	1,050.00 1,080.00 1,185.00
South Georgia College Housing	Single Double	1,825.00 1,300.00	1,625.00 1,100.00
Food Services	10 MPW 15 MPW 19-21 MPW Declining Balance Account 10 Meals plus \$200 14 Meals plus \$200	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,225.00 1,525.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,225.00 1,525.00
Waycross College	N/A		